All Season Athletics

Fall Sports

Winter Sports

Elementary Athletics

Elementary 0-5 Years 6-10 years 11 + years

Archery $1,000 $1,000 $1,000

Elementary

Football 0-5 Years 6-10 years 11 + years

3rd & 4th Head

Coach $1,000 $1,000 $1,000

5th & 6th Head

Coach $1,000 $1,000 $1,000

Field Marker $400 $400 $400
0-5 Years 6-10 years 11 + years

Cross

Country/Girls $1,000 $1,000 $1,000
on the Run

Elementary All Years
Volleyball
Club $600.00



Fall Athletics

Winter Athletics

Spring Athletics

Middle School Athletics

Middle School
Football

Head Coach
1st Assistant
Coach

2nd Assistant
Coach

Girls' Basketball
Head Coach
Head Assistant

Middle School
Boys' Basketball
Head Coach
Head Assistant

Cheerleading
Head Coach

Assistant Coach

Volleyball
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Middle School
Girls' Softball

Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Boys' Baseball
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Track
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Cross Country

Boys' Soccer
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Field Marker

Girls' Soccer
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

0-5 Years
$2,000

$500

$500

0-5 Years
$1,800
$500

0-5 Years
$1,800
$500

0-5 Years
$1,800
$500

0-5 Years
$1,700
$500

0-5 Years
$1,700
$500

0-5 Years
$1,700
$500

0-5 Years
$1,800
$500

$500

0-5 Years
$1,700
$500
$200

0-5 Years
$1,700
$500

6-10 years 11 + years
$2,300 $2,700
$500 $500
$500 $500
6-10 years 11 + years
$2,100 $2,300
$500 $500
6-10 years 11 + years
$2,100 $2,300
$500 $500
6-10 years 11 + years
$1,800 $1,800
$500 $500
6-10 years 11 + years
$1,700 $1,700
$500 $500
6-10 years 11 + years
$1,700 $1,900
$500 $500
6-10 years 11 + years
$1,700 $1,900
$500 $500
6-10 years 11 + years
$1,900 $2,000
$500 $500
$500 $500
6-10 years 11 + years
$1,700 $1,900
$500 $500
$200 $200
6-10 years 11 + years
$1,700 $1,900
$500 $500



All Season Athletics

Fall Sports

Winter Sports

Spring Athletics

High School Athletics

Fishing
Coach
Assistant Coach

E Sports
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Football

Head Coach
Assistant Head

1st Assistant Coach
2nd Assistant Coach
Assistant

Golf

Head Coach Boys'
Head Coach Girls'
Assistant

Boys' Soccer

Head Coach

Head Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Field Marker

Girls' Soccer

Head Coach

Head Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Bowling

Girls' Basketball
Head Coach
Head Assistant
Freshman Coach

Boys' Basketball
Head Coach

Head Assistant Coach
Freshman Coach

Cheerleading
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Swimming
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Girls' Softball
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Field Marker

Boys' Baseball
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Field Marker

Tennis

Head Coach Girls'
Assistant Coach Girls'
Head Coach Boys'
Assistant Coach Boys'

Track

Head Coach Boys'
Assistant Coach Boys'
Head Coach Girls'
Assistant Coach Girls'

Cross Country
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

0-5 Years
$3,000
$500

0-5 Years
$1,500
$500

0-5 Years
$5,000
$2,500
$1,500
$1,000

$500

0-5 Years
$1,500
$1,500

$500

0-5 Years
$4,000
$800
$500
$200

0-5 Years
$4,000
$800
$500

0-5 Years
$800

0-5 Years
$8,000
$2,500
$1,500

0-5 Years
$8,000
$2,500
$1,500

0-5 Years
$3,000
$500

0-5 Years
$1,700
$500

0-5 Years
$3,000
$800
$300

0-5 Years
$3,000
$800
$300

0-5 Years
$1,500
$500
$1,500
$500

0-5 Years
$1,300
$500
$1,300
$500

0-5 Years
$1,500
$500

6-10 years
$3,000
$500

6-10 years
$2,000
$500

6-10 years
$9,500
$2,800
$1,500
$1,000

6-10 years
$1,500
$1,500
$500

6-10 years
$4,500
$900
$500
$200

6-10 years
$4,500
$900
$500

6-10 years
$800

6-10 years
$9,500
$2,800
$1,800

6-10 years
$9,500
$2,800
$1,800

6-10 years
$3,000
$500

6-10 years
$1,700
$500

6-10 years
$3,250
$800
$300

6-10 years
$3,250
$800
$300

6-10 years
$1,500
$500
$1,500
$500

6-10 years
$1,400
$500
$1,400
$500

6-10 years

11 + years
$3,000
$500

11 + years
$2,500
$500

11 + years
$11,500
$3,000
$1,500
$1,000

11 + years
$1,500
$1,500

$500

11 + years
$4,500
$1,100

$500
$200

11 + years
$4,500
$1,100

$500

11 + years
$800

11 + years
$11,500
$3,000
$2,200

11 + years
$11,500
$3,000
$2,200

11 + years
$3,000
$500

11 + years
$1,700
$500

11 + years
$4,500
$1,000

$300

11 + years
$4,500
$1,000

$300

11 + years
$1,500
$500
$1,500
$500

11 + years
$1,500
$500
$1,500
$500

11 + years



Athletics Administration
0-5Years 6-10years 11 + years
Athletic Director (K-12) $8,000 $9,500 $11,500

Middle School Athletic
Director

Strength and
Conditioning
Elementary Athletic
Director

$4,000 $4,500 $5,000
$2,000 $2,000 $2,000

$1,000 $1,500 $2,000



Academic Extra-Duty

Gifted & Talented Coordinator
Gifted & Talented Coach

Building Assessment Coordinator
MTSS Coordinator

Dual Credit Teachers

National Board Certified Teacher in
area of NBCT Certification
National Board Certified Non-
Classroom in area of NBCT
Certifcation

Doctoral Degree

New Teacher Mentors

Speech L ge Patholog

Certified FT HS Math Teacher

Music

Choral Music

Instructional Support/Extracurricular

Student Technology Program (STLP)

Yearbook

Drama

Speech Club

Newspaper

Prom

Chess

Robotics Club

Safe Crisis Management

Odyssey of the Mind

Kiwanis Service Clubs

Stipend $
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$8,000.00
$1,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$10,000.00

0-5Years 6-10 years 11 +years

Band Director $7,500 $9,000 $11,000
Band Assistant 1 $2,000 $2,500 $2,500
Band Assistant 2 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000
All Years
$1,500

0-5 Years 6-10 years 11 +years

HS Academic Coach $3,500 $3,500 $3,500
HS Academic Assist Coach $700 $700 $700
MS Varsity Academic Coach (7/8) $1,000 $1,000 $1,000
MS Academic Assist Coach $500 $500 $500
MS JV Academic Coach (6th) $1,000 $1,000 $1,000
Elementary Academic Coach $900 $1,800 $1,800
Elementary Academic Coach $900 $1,800 $1,800

All Years
High School $1,000
Middle $1,000
Elementary $1,000

All Years
High School $1,500
Middle School $500

All Years
HS Drama Coach $3,000
MS Drama Coach $3,000
Elementary Drama Coach $1,500

All Years
High School Sponsor $500
Middle School Sponsor $500

All Years
High School $500

All Years
High School $800

All Years
Middle/High School $1,000
Elementary $1,000

All Years
Elementary $1,000

All Years

$2,000

All Years
Elementary $1,000

All Years
K-Kids (Elementary) $1,000
Builder's Club (Middle) $1,000

Key Club (High School) $1,000



Administrative Stipends
Project Manager
Alternative Program Coordinator
Assistant DPP/Health Admin
Home Visit/Court Liaison
IC/HR
Tax Collector
District Health Coordinator
Public Relations
Tech Support
Food Service Director

$5,000
$3,000
$10,000
$4,000
$7,500
$6,500
$1,500
$12,241
$600
$6,000



