Elementary Athletics

All Season Athletics

	Elementary Archery	0-5 Years \$1,000	6-10 years \$1,000	11 + years \$1,000
Fall Sports				
	Elementary			
	Football	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years
	3rd & 4th Head Coach	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
	5th & 6th Head Coach	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
	Field Marker	\$400	\$400	\$400
	Cross	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years
	Country/Girls on the Run	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
Winter Sports	Florentee			
	Elementary Volleyball	All Years		

Club

\$600.00

Middle School Athletics

F-1	I Ath	:
Fai	I ATN	ietics

Winter Athletics

Spring Athletics

Middle School Athletics					
Middle School					
Football	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years		
Head Coach	\$2,000	\$2,300	\$2,700		
1st Assistant	\$500	\$500	\$500		
Coach 2nd Assistant					
Coach	\$500	\$500	\$500		
Girls' Basketball	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years		
Head Coach	\$1,800	\$2,100	\$2,300		
Head Assistant	\$500	\$500	\$500		
Middle School					
Boys' Basketball	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years		
Head Coach	\$1,800	\$2,100	\$2,300		
Head Assistant	\$500	\$500	\$500		
Cheerleading	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years		
Head Coach	\$1,800	\$1,800	\$1,800		
Assistant Coach	\$500	\$500	\$500		
Volleyball	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years		
Head Coach	\$1,700	\$1,700	\$1,700		
Assistant Coach	\$500	\$500	\$500		
Middle School					
Girls' Softball	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years		
Head Coach	\$1,700	\$1,700	\$1,900		
Assistant Coach	\$500	\$500	\$500		
Boys' Baseball	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years		
Head Coach	\$1,700	\$1,700	\$1,900		
Assistant Coach	\$500	\$500	\$500		
Track	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years		
Head Coach	\$1,800	\$1,900	\$2,000		
Assistant Coach	\$500	\$500	\$500		
Cross Country	\$500	\$500	\$500		
Boys' Soccer	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years		
Head Coach	\$1,700	\$1,700	\$1,900		
Assistant Coach	\$500	\$500	\$500		
Field Marker	\$200	\$200	\$200		
	,	,	,		
Girls' Soccer	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years		
Head Coach	\$1,700	\$1,700	\$1,900		
Assistant Coach	\$500	\$500	\$500		

All	Season	Athl	etics
-----	--------	------	-------

	High School Athletics			
All Season Athletics				
	Fishing	0-5 Years	6-10 years	
	Coach	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000
	Assistant Coach	\$500	\$500	\$500
	E Sports		6-10 years	-
	Head Coach	\$1,500	\$2,000	\$2,500
	Assistant Coach	\$500	\$500	\$500
Fall Sports				
	Football	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years
	Head Coach	\$5,000	\$9,500	\$11,500
	Assistant Head	\$2,500	\$2,800	\$3,000
	1st Assistant Coach	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$1,500
	2nd Assistant Coach	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
	Assistant	\$500	ψ1,000	ψ1,000
	, issistant	φοσσ		
	Golf	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years
	Head Coach Boys'	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$1,500
	Head Coach Girls'	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$1,500
	Assistant	\$500	\$500	\$500
	Boys' Soccer		6-10 years	
	Head Coach	\$4,000	\$4,500	\$4,500
	Head Assistant Coach	\$800	\$900	\$1,100
	Assistant Coach	\$500	\$500	\$500
	Field Marker	\$200	\$200	\$200
	Girls' Soccer	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years
	Head Coach	\$4,000	\$4,500	\$4,500
	Head Assistant Coach	\$800	\$900	\$1,100
	Assistant Coach	\$500	\$500	\$500
Winter Sports		0.5.1/	0.40	44.
	Davidia a		6-10 years	
	Bowling	\$800	\$800	\$800
	Girls' Basketball	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years
	Head Coach	\$8,000	\$9,500	\$11,500
	Head Assistant	\$2,500	\$2,800	\$3,000
	Freshman Coach	\$1,500	\$1,800	\$2,200
	Boys' Basketball	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years
	Head Coach	\$8,000	\$9,500	\$11,500
	Head Assistant Coach	\$2,500	\$2,800	\$3,000
	Freshman Coach	\$1,500	\$1,800	\$2,200
	Cheerleading	0-5 Vears	6-10 years	11 + veare
	Head Coach	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000
	Assistant Coach	\$500	\$500	\$5,000
	Swimming	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years
	Head Coach	\$1,700	\$1,700	\$1,700
	Assistant Coach	\$500	\$500	\$500
Enring Athletics				
Spring Athletics				
	Girls' Softball	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years
	Head Coach	\$3,000	\$3,250	\$4,500
	Assistant Coach	\$800	\$800	\$1,000
	Field Marker	\$300	\$300	\$300
		0.537	0.40	44
	Boys' Baseball		6-10 years	
	Head Coach	\$3,000	\$3,250	\$4,500
	Assistant Coach Field Marker	\$800	\$800	\$1,000
	, ISIG INIGINOI	\$300	\$300	\$300
	Tennis	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years
	Head Coach Girls'	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$1,500
	Assistant Coach Girls'	\$500	\$500	\$500
	Head Coach Boys'	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$1,500
	Assistant Coach Boys'	\$500	\$500	\$500
	Track	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + vears
	Head Coach Boys'	\$1,300	\$1,400	\$1,500
	Assistant Coach Boys'	\$500	\$500	\$500
	Head Coach Girls'	\$1,300	\$1,400	\$1,500
	Assistant Coach Girls'	\$500	\$500	\$500
	Cross Country		6-10 years	11 + years
	Head Coach	\$1,500		
	Assistant Coach	\$500		

Athletics Administration

	0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years
Athletic Director (K-12)	\$8,000	\$9,500	\$11,500
Middle School Athletic Director	\$4,000	\$4,500	\$5,000
Strength and Conditioning	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000
Elementary Athletic Director	\$1,000	\$1,500	\$2,000

Academic Extra-Duty

Academic I				
	Stipend \$			
Gifted & Talented Coordinator	\$5,000.00			
Gifted & Talented Coach	\$1,000.00			
Building Assessment Coordinator MTSS Coordinator	\$1,000.00			
Dual Credit Teachers	\$8,000.00 \$1,000.00			
National Board Certified Teacher in	\$1,000.00			
area of NBCT Certification	\$10,000.00			
National Board Certified Non-				
Classroom in area of NBCT Certification	¢2,000,00			
Doctoral Degree	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00			
New Teacher Mentors	\$500.00			
Speech Language Pathologist	\$2,000.00			
Certified FT HS Math Teacher	\$10,000.00			
Music		0.5.	0.40	44
Music	Band Director	\$7,500	6-10 years \$9,000	\$11,000
	Band Assistant 1	\$2,000	\$2,500	\$2,500
	Band Assistant 2	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
		÷ .,500	,000	,000
Choral Music			All Years	
			\$1,500	
Instructional Support/Extracurricular				
		0-5 Years	6-10 years	11 + years
	HS Academic Coach	\$3,500	\$3,500	\$3,500
	HS Academic Assist Coach	\$700	\$700	\$700
	MS Varsity Academic Coach (7/8)	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
	MS Academic Assist Coach	\$500	\$500	\$500
	MS JV Academic Coach (6th)	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
	Elementary Academic Coach	\$900	\$1,800	\$1,800
	Elementary Academic Coach	\$900	\$1,800	\$1,800
Student Technology Program (STLP)			All Years	
(O'LF)	High School		\$1,000	
	Middle		\$1,000	
	Elementary		\$1,000	
Wasaha ali			All Voors	
Yearbook	High School		All Years \$1,500	
	High School Middle School		\$1,500 \$500	
			4000	
Drama			All Years	
	HS Drama Coach		\$3,000	
	MS Drama Coach		\$3,000	
	Elementary Drama Coach		\$1,500	
Speech Club			All Years	
	High School Sponsor		\$500	
	Middle School Sponsor		\$500	
Newspaper	West Oak and		All Years	
	High School		\$500	
			All Years	
Prom	High School		\$800	
	-			
			A P 3 4	
01	Maria de la compansión de		All Years	
Chess	Middle/High School		\$1,000 \$1,000	
	Elementary		\$1,000	
Robotics Club			All Years	
	Elementary		\$1,000	
			AUNC	
Safe Crisis Management			All Years \$2,000	
			φ ∠ ,000	
Odyssey of the Mind			All Years	
	Elementary		\$1,000	
			ABN	
			All Years	
Kiwanis Service Clubs	K-Kids (Flementany)		\$1 000	
Kiwanis Service Clubs	K-Kids (Elementary) Builder's Club (Middle)		\$1,000 \$1.000	
Kiwanis Service Clubs	K-Kids (Elementary) Builder's Club (Middle) Key Club (High School)		\$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000	

Administrative Stipends

Project Manager	\$5,000
Alternative Program Coordinator	\$3,000
Assistant DPP/Health Admin	\$10,000
Home Visit/Court Liaison	\$4,000
IC/HR	\$7,500
Tax Collector	\$6,500
District Health Coordinator	\$1,500
Public Relations	\$12,241
Tech Support	\$600
Food Service Director	\$6,000